ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
11/10/2021 RMP21-008728 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/10/2021 RMP21-008729 3301 CAMPBELL ST KIMBALL HILL PARK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021 RMP21-008730 WEBER NO 62 BH41630 TRAFFIC STOP
GRY FORD
11/10/2021 RMP21-008731 SOUTHAMPTON/KENILWO TRAFFIC STOP
RTH
11/10/2021 4734 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2021 RMP21-008732 5201 TOLLVIEW DR UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021 RMP21-008733 3940 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE SCHOOL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021 RMP21-008734 980 CARNEGIE ST HYPER MICROSYSTEMS ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/10/2021 RMP21-008734 980 CARNEGIE ST HYPER MICROSYSTEMS ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021 RMP21-008735 EUCLID AVE / W SALT ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CREEK LN
11/10/2021 RMP21-008736 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER STORE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021 4736 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
11/10/2021 RMP21-008737 1460 GOLF RD WALMART PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021 RMP21-008738 5400 ASTOR LN SARATOGA APTS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021 3939 WINNETKA AVE WEST MEADOWS ICE ARENA TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2021 3939 WINNETKA AVE WEST MEADOWS ICE ARENA TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2021 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF COM ED WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
11/10/2021 RMP21-008739 APPROX LOC: 5023 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
11/10/2021 RMP21-008740 APPROX LOC: 5535 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
TINDER DR
11/10/2021 RMP21-008741 APPROX LOC: 2400 GOLF EXTENDED STAY AMERICA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/10/2021 2801 ALGONQUIN RD PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
LIVING
11/10/2021 4716 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

11/11/2021 7:15:54 AV



Incident Date

11/10/2021

11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021

11/10/2021

11/10/2021

11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021

11/10/2021

11/10/2021

11/10/2021

11/10/2021
11/10/2021

Report Number

RMP21-008742
RMP21-008744
RMP21-008745
RMP21-008746
RMP21-008748
RMP21-008749

RMP21-008750
RMP21-008751

RMP21-008752
RMP21-008753
RMP21-008754
RMP21-008755

RMP21-008756
RMP21-008757

RMP21-008757

RMP21-008758

RMP21-008759
RMP21-008759

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2400 GOLF RD

2506 SOUTH ST

3601 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 MEIJER DR

3722 WREN LN

5550 ASTOR LN

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: 2793
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2899 OWL
LN

2901 CENTRAL RD

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1801 HICKS RD

2410 ALGONQUIN RD
2616 SMITH ST

5567 ELIZABETH PL
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

LAT: <42.064547> LONG:
<-88.015959>

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

1445 HICKS RD
1445 HICKS RD

Location Name

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA

CROSSROADS 1
MEIJER STORE

SARATOGA APTS
EVERGREEN APTS

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

RMHS

FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY
STATE FARM INSURANCE
COACHLIGHT CONDOS

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

WINGS SHELTER DO NOT SAY
WINGS SHELTER DO NOT SAY

Incident

911 WRONG NUMBER
THREATENING TX
STATION REPORT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
SUICDAL SUBJECT
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT

PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

NARCOTICS

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

11/11/2021 7:15:54 AV



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition

11/10/2021 RMP21-008760 5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR  CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS SUICDAL SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/11/2021 7:15:54 AV



