



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/10/2021	RMP21-008728	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/10/2021	RMP21-008729	3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008730	WEBER NO 62 BH41630 GRY FORD		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2021	RMP21-008731	SOUTHAMPTON/KENILWO RTH		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2021		4734 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008732	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008733	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008734	980 CARNEGIE ST	HYPER MICROSYSTEMS	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/10/2021	RMP21-008734	980 CARNEGIE ST	HYPER MICROSYSTEMS	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008735	EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2021	RMP21-008736	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021		4736 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/10/2021	RMP21-008737	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008738	5400 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021		3939 WINNETKA AVE	WEST MEADOWS ICE ARENA	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2021		3939 WINNETKA AVE	WEST MEADOWS ICE ARENA	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2021		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	COM ED	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008739	APPROX LOC: 5023 CARRIAGEWAY DR		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008740	APPROX LOC: 5535 TINDER DR		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008741	APPROX LOC: 2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2021		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/10/2021		2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008742	2506 SOUTH ST		THREATENING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008744	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 1	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2021	RMP21-008745	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/10/2021	RMP21-008746	3722 WREN LN		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008748	5550 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008749	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2021	RMP21-008750	APPROX LOC: 2793 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2021	RMP21-008751	APPROX LOC: 2899 OWL LN		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2021	RMP21-008752	2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008753	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	SUICIDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2021	RMP21-008754	1801 HICKS RD	STATE FARM INSURANCE	ACCIDENT	
11/10/2021	RMP21-008755	2410 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021		2616 SMITH ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2021	RMP21-008756	5567 ELIZABETH PL		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2021	RMP21-008757	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/10/2021	RMP21-008757	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021		LAT: <42.064547> LONG: <-88.015959>		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008758	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR		NARCOTICS	CITATION ISSUED
11/10/2021	RMP21-008759	1445 HICKS RD	WINGS SHELTER DO NOT SAY	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2021	RMP21-008759	1445 HICKS RD	WINGS SHELTER DO NOT SAY	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/10/2021	RMP21-008760	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST